Policy 5-66

CHILD & FAMILY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS
Parent Gas Stipend Policy

Child & Family Development Programs recognizes the need to assist parents who live beyond the established bus routes currently in place or in some communities where bus transportation is not provided.
To meet this need Child & Family Development Programs will provide a daily gas stipend for those parents who must transport their child to the bus stop or to the center.  Center Manager and Area Supervisor will review each need on an individual basis and determine stipend amount using the closest mileage amount.
The parent must complete form 5-27 and must meet the requirements shown on that form. In addition, the parent must complete form 5-65 on a monthly basis and submit it to the Center Manager.

The gas stipend is intended for hardship situations with the sole purpose to transport the child to/from school. It cannot be used for the convenience of a family or preference of a family who would rather not ride the Head Start bus or Head Start arranged transportation. The Center Manager will discuss hardship situations with Area Supervisor and get forms completed.
Suggested Stipend Amount

	Number of Miles One Way

From Center or Bus Stop
	Stipend Per Day

	5
	$2.50

	7.5
	$3.75

	10
	$5.00

	12.5
	$6.25

	15
	$7.50

	17.5
	$8.75

	20
	$10.00
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